DATASHEET
2:4, LVDS Output Fanout Buffer 8SLVD1204-33
8SLVD1204-33   April 7, 2022 1 ©2014-2022 Renesas Electronics Corporartion
Description
The 8SLVD1204-33 is a high-performance differential LVDS fanout
buffer. The device is designed for the fanout of high-frequency, very
low additive phase-noise clock and data signals. The 8SLVD1204-33
is characterized to operate from a 3.3V power supply. Guaranteed

The package outline drawings are located at the end of this document and are accessible from the Renesas website (see Ordering Information
for POD links). The package information is the most current data available and is subject to change without revision of this document.
Ordering Information
Table 8. Ordering Information
Table 9. Pin 1 Orientation in Tape and Reel Packaging
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
8SLVD1204-33NLGI 2433I “Lead-Free” 16-VFQFPN Tube -40C to 85C
8SLVD1204-33NLGI8 2433I “Lead-Free” 16-VFQFPN Tape & Reel,
pin 1 orientation: EIA-481-C -40C to 85C
8SLVD1204-33NLGI/W 2433I “Lead-Free” 116-VFQFPN Tape & Reel,
pin 1 orientation: EIA-481-D -40C to 85C
Part Number Suffix Pin 1 Orientation Illustration
8 Quadrant 1 (EIA-481-C)
/W Quadrant 2 (EIA-481-D)
8SLVD1204-33   April 7, 2022 16 ©2014-2022 Renesas Electronics Corporartion
Revision History
Revision Date Description of Change
April 7, 2022
• Updated Part-to-Part Skew maximum value from 230 to 160 ps in Table 5.